S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

ISO 21001:2018 Certified

NATIONAL INTEGRATION CAMP NIC (PRE SELECTION CAMP) 2021

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

<u>Approval Form – National Integration Camp (Pre selection camp)</u>

Department: NSS UNIT

Program: Preselection National Integration Camp

Objectives: This camp helps to enhance the confidence level for students, which assists the students for a good career in future.

Need: This culture diversity is part of what makes colleges & universities unique places for growth & success of students.

Date: 25th November 2021,

Cost/Budget: Nil / Not Applicable

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report: National Integration Camp 2021

Event: Preselection of National Integration Camp 2021

Date: 25th November, 2021.

Highlights: District level selection round of national integration camp 2021. The NSS unit of Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College Powai has organised district level selection round of national integration camp 2021 for the students of Mumbai western suburban zone 2. The selection round included various performances performed by the students such as dance, singing, acting, instruments playing etc. Total 12 participants from Colleges participated in this selection round and it was judged by prof. Sushil Shinde sir- NSS District Coordinator, Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma sir- NSS Area coordinator and prof. Lipika ma'am. At last 2 volunteers Ms. Shravani Deshmukh and Mr. Shrinav shyam got selected for the National Integration Camp 2021

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

ISO 21001:2018 Certified





NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.

NSS Programme Officer

Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

ISO 21001:2018 Certified





NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352